



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-438 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Consent Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 6/23/2020 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/28/2020 Final action: 7/28/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL/CONSULTING SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR DESIGN AND CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE

SE 6TH TERRACE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$335,400.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Memo 20-43.pdf, 2. City Attorney Memo 2020-813.pdf, 3. Resolution 2020-237.pdf, 4.

Professional Agreement.pdf, 5. Design Scope and Fees.pdf, 6. Certificate of Insurance.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL/CONSULTING SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR DESIGN AND CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE SE 6TH TERRACE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$335,400.00)

(Staff Contact: Hector R. Gandia/Tammy Good)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Staff is seeking City Commission approval to execute an agreement for professional/consulting services between the City of Pompano Beach and Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. for design and consulting services for the SE 6th Terrace bridge replacement in the amount of \$344,450.00.

Professional services include the design and preparation of construction documents and specifications, surveying, utility locate services, geotechnical engineering services, engineering, structural, architectural and landscape design and construction administration services.

The new bridge will improve vehicular safety, encompass pedestrian friendly access, incorporate pronounced aesthetic architectural and landscape features, which will provide a more prominent and attractive entry into the Garden Isles Community.

Origin of request for this action: Engineering

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$335,400.00, CIP: 19-383, Account: 302-7661-530.65-03

File #: 20-438, Version: 1